the city of London, Secretary, be and they are hereby appointed Liquidators of the Placerville Gold Quartz Company Limited, for the purposes of such winding up."

G. W. Dixon, Chairman.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 to 1880, and of the Aberystwyth Marine Assurance Association Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Association, duly convened and held at No. 4, Laura-place, in the town of Aberystwyth, in the county of Cardigan, on the 12th day of October, 1883, the following Special Resolutions were duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the said Association, also duly convened and held at the same place, on the 31st day of October, 1883, the following Special Resolutions were duly confirmed,

namely:—
1. "That the Association be wound up volun-

tarily."

2. "That Mr. John Foulke Evans, of Lauraplace, and Mr. David Charles Roberts, of Bridgestreet, both in the town of Aberystwyth, be and they are hereby appointed voluntary Liquidators for the purpose of winding up."

John Rees, Chairman.

The Batley Manufacturing Company Limited. T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened and held at the warehouse of the Company, in Bradford-road, Balley Carr, in Balley, in the county of York, on the 7th day of November, 1883, the following Extraordinary Resolution was

duly passed:—
"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Company that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and that the Company be accordingly wound up voluntarily; and that John James Barstow, of Dewsbury, in the county of York, Secretary to a Co-operative Society, and William Popplewell, of Staincliffe, in Batley aforesaid, Book-keeper and Secretary of the Company, and William Henry Childe, of Batley aforesaid, Secretary to a Co-operative Society, be and they are hereby appointed Liquidators for the purposes of winding up the affairs of the Company and distributing the property." John Thomas, Chairman.

In the Matters of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and in the Matter of the Methodist

Newspaper Association Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of the above Company, duly convened and held at the offices of Messrs. John Henry Champness and Co., No. 57, Moorgate-street, in the city of London, on Tuesday, the 13th day of November, 1883, the following Resolutions, which had been passed at an Extraordinary General Meeting, held at the same place on Friday, the 19th day of October last, were duly confirmed,

namely:1. "That the Company being unable satisfactorily to continue its business, it is desirable to wind up the same, and that the same be wound

up voluntarily.

2. "That John Henry Champness, of No. 57, Moorgate-street, in the city of London, Chartered

Accountant, be appointed Liquidator.
3. "That the Reverends John Bond, Charles H. Kelly, and William Hudson, and Mr. Thomas Jefferson, be a Committee of Reference to advise with the Liquidator as to the disposal of the paper. . J. Henry Champness, Chairman.

The Companies Acts, 1862 to 1880. The Snow Company Limited.

OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above Company, duly convened and field at the registered office, 34 to 40, Ludgate-hill, London, on the 30th day of October, 1883, the following Special Resolution was duly passed; and at a subsequent Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, also duly convened and held at the same place, on the 14th day of November, 1883, the said resolution was duly confirmed :-

"That the Company by wound up voluntarily, and that Thomas John Wesley Buckley be and is hereby appointed Liquidator."

John Edgar, Chairman,

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and of the Rochford Coffee and Reading Rooms Coy. Limited.

TOTICE is hereby given, that at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the abovenamed Company, duly convened and held at the Company's rooms, Rochford, on the 1st day of November, 1883, the following Extraordinary

Resolutions were duly passed, viz .:-

1. "That it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and it is advisable to wind up the same voluntarily.

2. "That Thomas M. Shelley and William V. Willson, both of Rochford, Essex, be and are hereby appointed Liquidators of the said Com-Wm. V. Willson, Chairman.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and in the Matter of Hurman's Company Limited.

VOTICE is hereby given, that in pursuance of section 142 of the Companies Act, 1862, a General Meeting of the Members of Hurman's Company Limited will be held at 100, Piccadilly, London, W., on Tuesday, the 18th day of December, 1883, at three o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of having an account of the Liquidator laid before them, showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted, and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidutor, and also of passing an Extraordinary Resolution determining the manner in which the books, accounts, and documents of the Company, and of the Liquidator thereof, shall be disposed of, and any other resolutions that may be considered necessary for the close of the liquidation .- Dated 13th November, 1883.

Kingsford, Dorman, and Co., 23, Essex-street, Strand, Solicitors for Harry Seamark, the Liquidator of the said Company.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership which has for some time past been carried on by William Batty and Kershaw Jowett, under the firm of Batty and Jowett, at Bentley Mill, Legrams-lane, Bradford, in the county of York, in the trade or business of Machine Repairers, has been dissolved as from the 25th day of August, 1883.—As witness our hands this 5th day of October, 1883.

William Batty.

Kershaw Jowett

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership herotofore subsisting between the undersigned, Frederick
Henry Harrison and Henry Teague, carrying on business
at the city of Lincoln, as Ironfounders and Makers of
Malleable Cast 1ron, under the style of Harrison, Teague,
and Co., has this day been dissolved by mutual consent.—
As witness our hands this 14th day of November, 1883.

Fixed H. Harrison Fred. H. Harrison.

Hy. Teague.